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December 16, 2022 

 

Dear Parents and/or Guardians: 

 

It was great to see most of you at the concerts this past week. As we shared during the 

concert, this is the time of year that provides us with an opportunity to reflect and 

celebrate the things for which we are grateful. We have a great deal to be thankful for at 

Westwind. From a caring and supportive parent community, to a dedicated and 

professional staff, and of course the terrific students that we get to work with each and 

every day. We are definitely at “100” on the Spirit-O-Meter.  

 

On behalf of the Westwind staff, I would like to wish everyone a safe and happy holiday 

and we look forward to continuing to work together and create the best possible learning 

environment for our students. School will be back in session on Tuesday, January 3rd, 

2023. See you then. 

 

Happy Holiday and Happy New year!  

 

- Bill and Susan 
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WINTER CONCERT HOLIDAY SPIRIT! 
We would like to share videos from our Winter Concert called "Holiday Spirit" with you. Thank you so 
much to our Teacher Candidates for helping us to get some video footage of our performances! 

Please feel free to enjoy the videos with your family, but please do not post the videos or any parts of 
the video on social media or share in a public way in order to respect the privacy of those in the 
video. 

Click on the link below (or paste into your browser) to view the videos: 

Password is: Westwind38 

https://bcsd38-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/stse_sd38_bc_ca/EtIDhlgzRdRAiB0-
Tw32P0gBfdBRIMYEu8z9sMBDOt5Pqg?e=4JGioy 

 

ENJOY!  
 

 

PAC FOOD DAYS ORDER SUMMARY – TO KEEP YOU ORGANIZED! 

Please see the lunch days below for January-March 2023. Kindly order by the indicated 
close date in order to avoid disappointment. Ordering will open on Friday December 
16th. If for any reason your child will be absent on a scheduled lunch date, please be 
sure to email alannalunchday@gmail.com to schedule a pick-up at the multipurpose 
room on the day of.  Thank you! 

 

 
 

 

https://bcsd38-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/stse_sd38_bc_ca/EtIDhlgzRdRAiB0-Tw32P0gBfdBRIMYEu8z9sMBDOt5Pqg?e=4JGioy
https://bcsd38-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/stse_sd38_bc_ca/EtIDhlgzRdRAiB0-Tw32P0gBfdBRIMYEu8z9sMBDOt5Pqg?e=4JGioy
mailto:alannalunchday@gmail.com
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WESTWIND WAVES IMPORTANT DATES 
 

 
 

Tuesday, January 3 Return to School  

Tuesday, January 10 PAC Meeting 

Friday, January 20 Spirit Day:  Tacky / Funny Shirt Day 

Monday, January 30 Professional Development Day – No school 

Tuesday, February 14 Spirit Day: Rainbow Day 

 Wed, Feb 15 & Thurs, Feb 16 Early dismissal for student-led conferences (1:45pm) 

Friday, February 17 Professional Development Day – No school 

Monday, February 20 Family Day – No school 

Wednesday, February 22 Pink Shirt Day 

Thursday, March 2 Band Concert, Times TBA 

Friday, March 10 Spirit Day: Tropical Day 

Mon, Mar 13 to Fri, Mar 24 Spring Vacation  

Monday, March 27 Return to School  

Monday, April 3 Spirit Day: Backwards Day 

Friday, April 7 Good Friday – No school  

Monday, April 10 Easter Monday – No school  

Friday, April 14 Photo Day: Panorama, Teams, Class photos 

Thursday, May 4 Spirit Day:  Star Wars Day 

Friday, May 19 Professional Development Day – No school  

Monday, May 22 Victoria Day – No School  

Mon, May 29-Wed, May 31 Grade 6 / 7 – Outdoor Education Camp 

Thursday, June 15 Band Concert, Times TBA 

Friday, June 23 Spirit Day: Formal Day 

Friday, June 23 Grade 7 Farewell Assembly 

Thursday, June 29 Year-End Assembly 

Thursday, June 29 Last Day of School for Students 

Friday, June 30 Summer Vacation Begins 
 

 
 
 
 


